fields of logistics and postal services, raising the level of administrative and financial 
efficiency, and developing the postal service to keep pace with global developments in this 
field. 

Date of Release  :  23/11/2025 
Closing time :  23/2/2026 
Document purchase value: 1000/- 
Initial insurance : 54,000/- Fifty-four thousand KD 
Guarantee validity Valid for 90 days in favor of the Ministry of Communications 
Preliminary meeting (questioning session) : On Tuesday, December 23, 2025, at 9:00 AM 
at the Ministry of Transportation headquarters – Liberation Tower – 11th Floor – Meeting

[...]

Floor - Procurement and Stores Department - Tenders Control, to receive the practice 
documents booklet during official working hours. 
The validity period of the bids is (90) days from the date of opening the bids, and the value 
of the first insurance is (-54,000/-) fifty-four thousand Kuwaiti dinars only, in the form of a 
certified check or a letter of guarantee from one of the local banks approved in Kuwait, valid 
for the validity period of the bid and issued in the name of the Ministry of Communications. 
-Companies wishing to participate must adhere to the following: